KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION STAFF NOTE REVIEW ITEM

Topic: FY 2023 KSB/KSD Overview Date: Dec. 6, 2023 Held In: ☐Full Board ☑State Schools ☐United We Learn

SUMMARY OF PRESENTATION:

KRS 156.070 details the general powers and duties of the state board, including management of the two state schools: "The Kentucky Board of Education (KBE) shall have the management and control of the common schools and all programs operated in these schools, including interscholastic athletics, the Kentucky School for the Deaf, the Kentucky School for the Blind, and community education programs and services." KRS 167.015 also provides that: "The Kentucky School for the Blind at Louisville, Kentucky, and the Kentucky School for the Deaf at Danville, Kentucky, shall be managed and controlled by the Kentucky Board of Education."

During the Oct. 2023 meeting of the State Schools Committee, members requested a presentation regarding financial operations at Kentucky School for the Blind (KSB) and Kentucky School for the Deaf (KSD). Staff from the Office of Special Education and Early Learning and the Office of Finance and Operations will review how funds were used to support students at KSB and KSD during fiscal year 2023.

CONTACT PERSON(S):

Name: Gretta Hylton, Associate Commissioner Office of Special Education and Early Learning

Email: Gretta.Hylton@education.ky.gov

Phone: (502) 564-4970

Robin Fislds Kinnsy
Commissioner of Education

Category: ☐ Educator Workforce Diversity ☐ Portrait of a Graduate Partnerships ☐ Racial Equity
Commitment ☐ Student-Centered Accountability System ☐ Early Childhood ☑ District
Support